10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MOT
Law Office of Aniela K. Szymanski, Ltd.

Aniela K. Szymanski, Esq.
Nevada Bar Number 15822

Electronically File

i901 West Charleston Blvd. Jan 27 2022 05-1
as Vegas, Nevada 89102 Elizabeth A. Brow
Telephone: (725) 204-1699 Clerk of Supreme

Fax: (702) 870-0977

aniela@anielalaw.com

Attorney for Appellant
Yoav Egosi

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

YOAYV EGOSI,

Appellant, Case No.: 83454

VS.

PATRICIA EGOSI, N/K/A District Court Case No.
PATRICIA LEE WOODS, D-16-540174-D

Respondent.

MOTION TO PARTIALLY SEAL JOINT APPENDIX
COMES NOW YOAYV EGOSI, Appellant, through his attorney of record,
ANIELA K. SZYMANSKI, ESQ., of the LAW OFFICE OF ANIELA K.
SZYMANSKI, LTD, respectfully requesting that portions of the Joint Appendix
be sealed. Respondent’s counsel has agreed to the sealing of these portions of the

Joint Appendix.

Docket 83454 Document 2022-02819
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DATED this 27th day of January, 2022.

/s/ Aniela K. Szymanski
Aniela K. Szymanski, Esq.
Attorney for Appellant
Yoav Egosi
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eFiling to:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 27th day of January 2022, I served a true

and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to Partially Seal Joint Appendix, via

]

(

— —— — &

Patricia Egosi, n/k/a Patricia Lee Woods
/o EMILY McFARLING, ESQ.

ind AMY PORRAY

McFARLING LAW GROUP

h230 W. Desert Inn Road

[ as Vegas, NV 89146

Patricia Egosi, n/k/a Patricia Lee Woods
c/o JENNIFER ISSO, ESQ.

THE ISSO & HUGHES LAW FIRM
2470 Saint Rose Parkway, #306F
Henderson, NV 89074

DATED this the 27th day of January 2022.
Submitted By:

/S/Aniela K. Szymanski

ANIELA K. SZYMANSKI




